
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX XI
Document Generated: 2024-04-18

1

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No
1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Division 3.3. . (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XI

GENERAL RULES FOR ADAPTATION OF THE STANDARD
TESTING REGIME SET OUT IN ANNEXES VII TO X

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

[F13. SUBSTANCE-TAILORED EXPOSURE-DRIVEN TESTING

3.3. The specific conditions of use must be communicated through the supply chain in
accordance with Article 31 or 32, as the case may be.]]

Textual Amendments
F1 Inserted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 143/2011 of 17 February 2011 amending Annex XIV to

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration,
Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (‘REACH’) (Text with EEA relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2011/143
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2011/143
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2011/143


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-04-18

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, Division 3.3. .


